

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16275/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in WP No. 16647/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SREE ANJANEYA MEDICAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr.Suresh Singh, Adv.
Mr.Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.
for M/S. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master