

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16275/2009
SREE ANJANEYA MEDICAL TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.K.B.Sivaramakrishnan,Adv.
For M/S. "Coac",Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by one week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master